LP2975
MOSFET LDO Driver/Controller
General Description
A high-current LDO regulator is simple to design with the
LP2975 LDO Controller. Using an external P-FET, the
LP2975 will deliver an ultra low dropout regulator with ex-
tremely low quiescent current.
High open loop gain assures excellent regulation and ripple

Ordering Information
TABLE 1. Package Marking and Ordering Information
Output Voltage Grade Order Information Package Marking Supplied As:
12 A LP2975AIMMX-12 L47A 3.5k Units on Tape and Reel
12 A LP2975AIMM-12 L47A 250 Units on Tape and Reel
12 STD LP2975IMMX-12 L47B 3.5k Units on Tape and Reel
12 STD LP2975IMM-12 L47B 250 Units on Tape and Reel
5.0 A LP2975AIMMX-5.0 L46A 3.5k Units on Tape and Reel
5.0 A LP2975AIMM-5.0 L46A 250 Units on Tape and Reel
5.0 STD LP2975IMMX-5.0 L46B 3.5k Units on Tape and Reel
5.0 STD LP2975IMM-5.0 L46B 250 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 A LP2975AIMMX-3.3 L45A 3.5k Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 A LP2975AIMM-3.3 L45A 250 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 STD LP2975IMMX-3.3 L45B 3.5k Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 STD LP2975IMM-3.3 L45B 250 Units on Tape and Reel
www.national.com 2
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)